
Where will your safer neighbour team will be in 
December? 

Please find a list of all the events your safer neighbourhood team will be 
holding/attending in December. Most of them are Be Bright, Be Seen events and 
apart from one or two more planned for January these will be our last ones that we 
will be doing until next winter.  
We have tried to get out to all the villages on our area or as close to them as 
possible in order to make it easier for people to attend.  If you do need any high 
visibility items for when you are out and about in the dark then please attend one of 
our events and get some FREE goodies from us.  
  
West End Stores, Fownhope - Tuesday 6th December - 4:30pm-6pm - (Be Bright, 
Be Seen event) 
Fownhope Library - Wednesday 7th December - 2pm-4pm - (Warm Spaces 
event/drop in surgery) 
Stretton Village Hall - Thursday 8th December - 10:30am-12 - (Coffee morning) 
Marden Post Office - Thursday 8th December - 1pm-3pm - (Drop in surgery) 
Withington Village Hall - Thursday 8th December - 6pm-7pm - (Be Bright, Be Seen 
event) 
Credenhill shop car park - Friday 9th December - 4:30pm-6pm - (Be Bright, Be 
Seen event) 
Sutton Village Hall car park - Saturday 10th December - 6pm-7pm - (Be Bright, Be 
Seen event) 
Hampton Bishop village hall car park - Monday 12th December - 5:30pm-7pm - 
(Be Bright, Be Seen event) 
Moreton Village Hall - Wednesday 14th December - 2:30pm-3:30pm - (Moreton 
Teapotters) 
Simpson Hall, Burghill - Thursday 15th December - 2pm-3pm - (Retirement 
club/school event) 
Lady Emily Hall, Tarrington - Friday 16th December - 4pm-5:30pm - (Be Bright, Be 
Seen event) 
Bartestree Village Hall - Saturday 17th December - 10:30am-12 - (Be Bright, Be 
Seen event) 
Marden Rec - Tuesday 20th December - 5pm-7pm - (Be Bright, Be Seen 
event/Marden Xmas Cracker) 

 

Message Sent By 
Christina Howard 
(West Mercia Police, PCSO, Hereford Rural North Safer Neighbourhood Team) 
 


